

| WATER PIPELINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (N. TOLEDO BLADE BLVD.) | | | | | |
|---|--|---------|------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| BID COMPARISON | | | | | |
| Bidders are required to complete all fields shaded in green. All other fields will be automatically calculated. | | | | | |
| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | EST QTY | UNIT | TOTAL UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
| I | GENERAL ITEMS | | | <i>Spectrum Underground, Inc.</i> | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization Not to exceed 5% | 1 | LS | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 2,475.00 |
| 2 | Maintenance of Traffic | 1 | LS | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 1,125.00 |
| 3 | Erosion and Sediment Control | 1 | LS | \$ 2,659.00 | \$ 2,659.00 |
| 4 | Dewatering | 1 | LS | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 5 | Survey Stake-Out | 1 | LS | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 3,665.00 |
| 6 | Survey Record Drawings | 1 | LS | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 3,665.00 |
| II | WATERMAIN ITEMS | | | | |
| 7 | 12" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18) | 20 | LF | \$ 210.40 | \$ 4,208.00 |
| 8 | 12" 45° Elbow | 1 | EA | \$ 1,467.00 | \$ 1,467.00 |
| 9 | 14" 45° Elbow | 2 | EA | \$ 1,931.00 | \$ 3,862.00 |
| 10 | 14" 22.5° Elbow | 1 | EA | \$ 1,940.00 | \$ 1,940.00 |
| 11 | 14" 11.25° Elbow | 2 | EA | \$ 2,604.50 | \$ 5,209.00 |
| 12 | 12" Gave Valve | 2 | EA | \$ 4,951.50 | \$ 9,903.00 |
| 13 | 14" HDPE (DR-9) by Directional Drill | 340 | LF | \$ 168.90 | \$ 57,426.00 |
| 14 | 14"x12" Reducer | 2 | EA | \$ 1,581.00 | \$ 3,162.00 |
| 15 | HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter | 2 | EA | \$ 790.00 | \$ 1,580.00 |
| 16 | Abandon and Grout Fill Existing Water Main (inclusive) | 202 | LF | \$ 29.00 | \$ 5,858.00 |
| 17 | Remove Existing Water Main from Bridge (inclusive) | 144 | LF | \$ 53.00 | \$ 7,632.00 |
| III | RESTORATION ITEMS | | | | |
| 18 | Sod | 500 | SY | \$ 9.70 | \$ 4,850.00 |
| 19 | Swale Restoration | 230 | SY | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,530.00 |
| 20 | Restoration - Sidewalk | 20 | SY | \$ 152.50 | \$ 3,050.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 126,466.00 |
| AWARD: THIS BID WILL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER | | | | | |

**WATER PIPELINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (HABERLAND BLVD.)
BID COMPARISON**

Bidders are required to complete all fields shaded in green. All other fields will be automatically calculated.

| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | EST QTY | UNIT | TOTAL UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|--------|--|---------|------|-----------------------------|----------------------|
| I | GENERAL ITEMS | | | <i>Spectrum Underground</i> | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization Not to exceed 5% | 1 | LS | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 2,475.00 |
| 2 | Maintenance of Traffic | 1 | LS | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 1,125.00 |
| 3 | Erosion and Sediment Control | 1 | LS | \$ 3,167.00 | \$ 3,167.00 |
| 4 | Dewatering | 1 | LS | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 5 | Survey Stake-Out | 1 | LS | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 3,665.00 |
| 6 | Survey Record Drawings | 1 | LS | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 3,665.00 |
| II | WATERMAIN ITEMS | | | | |
| 7 | 8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18) | 36 | LF | \$ 119.50 | \$ 4,302.00 |
| 8 | 8" 90° Elbow | 1 | EA | \$ 933.00 | \$ 933.00 |
| 9 | 10" 90° Elbow | 1 | EA | \$ 1,401.00 | \$ 1,401.00 |
| 10 | 8" 45° Elbow | 1 | EA | \$ 909.00 | \$ 909.00 |
| 11 | 10" 45° Elbow | 1 | EA | \$ 1,307.00 | \$ 1,307.00 |
| 12 | 10" 11.25° Elbow | 2 | EA | \$ 1,877.00 | \$ 3,754.00 |
| 13 | 8" Gave Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 3,416.00 | \$ 3,416.00 |
| 14 | 8" Air Release Valves | 1 | EA | \$ 9,697.00 | \$ 9,697.00 |
| 15 | 8" Air Release Valves | 1 | EA | \$ - | \$ - |
| 16 | 10" HDPE (DR-9) by Directional Drill | 365 | LF | \$ 119.25 | \$ 43,526.25 |
| 17 | 10"X8" Reducer | 2 | EA | \$ 1,489.50 | \$ 2,979.00 |
| 18 | HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter | 2 | EA | \$ 389.00 | \$ 778.00 |
| 19 | Abandon and Grout Fill Existing Water Main (inclusive) | 193 | LF | \$ 17.00 | \$ 3,281.00 |
| 20 | Remove Existing Water Main from Bridge (inclusive) | 191 | LF | \$ 52.00 | \$ 9,932.00 |
| III | RESTORATION ITEMS | | | | |
| 21 | Sod | 450 | SY | \$ 9.85 | \$ 4,432.50 |
| 22 | Swale Restoration | 120 | SY | \$ 13.25 | \$ 1,590.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 106,534.75 |

AWARD: THIS BID WILL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

**WATER PIPELINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (WOODHAVEN RD.)
 BID FORM - TABULATION- COST SCHEDULE**

Bidders are required to complete all fields shaded in green. All other fields will be automatically calculated.

| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | EST QTY | UNIT | TOTAL UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|--|--|---------|------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| I | GENERAL ITEMS | | | <i>Spectrum Underground, Inc.</i> | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization Not to exceed 5% | 1 | LS | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 2,475.00 |
| 2 | Maintenance of Traffic | 1 | LS | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 1,125.00 |
| 3 | Erosion and Sediment Control | 1 | LS | \$ 2,659.00 | \$ 2,659.00 |
| 4 | Dewatering | 1 | LS | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 5 | Survey Stake-Out | 1 | LS | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 3,665.00 |
| 6 | Survey Record Drawings | 1 | LS | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 3,665.00 |
| II | WATERMAIN ITEMS | | | | |
| 7 | 8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18) | 37 | LF | \$ 129.80 | \$ 4,802.60 |
| 8 | 8" 11.25° Elbow | 1 | EA | \$ 869.00 | \$ 869.00 |
| 9 | 10" 11.25° Elbow | 3 | EA | \$ 1,686.00 | \$ 5,058.00 |
| 10 | 8" Gave Valve | 2 | EA | \$ 3,416.00 | \$ 6,832.00 |
| 11 | 8" Air Release Valves | 1 | EA | \$ 9,924.00 | \$ 9,924.00 |
| 12 | 10" HDPE (DR-9) by Directional Drill | 354 | LF | \$ 121.00 | \$ 42,834.00 |
| 13 | 10"X8" Reducer | 2 | EA | \$ 1,129.50 | \$ 2,259.00 |
| 14 | HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter | 2 | EA | \$ 389.00 | \$ 778.00 |
| 15 | Abandon and Grout Fill Existing Water Main (inclusive) | 266 | LF | \$ 19.00 | \$ 5,054.00 |
| 16 | Remove Existing Water Main from Bridge (inclusive) | 137 | LF | \$ 56.00 | \$ 7,672.00 |
| III | RESTORATION ITEMS | | | | |
| 17 | Sod | 650 | SY | \$ 9.45 | \$ 6,142.50 |
| 18 | Swale Restoration | 120 | SY | \$ 13.25 | \$ 1,590.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 107,604.10 |
| AWARD: THIS BID WILL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER | | | | | |